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07/19/2007

A DECADE OF YONDER LIVE

07/19/2007 - Ridgefield Playhouse - Ridgefield, CT

Take a small, intimate theater in the middle of nowhere, add 350 rabid fans and Yonder, and

magic happens. If | had to name the best Yonder show I've ever attended, this would
probably be it. - Mark Burnell

DISC ONE

SET ONE
intro
Catch A Criminal
Raleigh & Spencer >

Mother’s Only Son
Long Time

Rambler’s Anthem

. Jail Song

10. Winds Of Wyoming >

11. Upon The Hill Where They
Do The Boogie >

12. Follow Me Down
To The Riverside

DISC TWO

SET ONE cont'd
1. Boatman’s Dance

CENDORLON

www.yondermountainlive.com ¢

Steam Powered Aereoplane >

Steep Grade, Sharp Curves

1:37
6:26
6:13
5:33
13:23
5:04
8:39
4134
6:16
3:50

5:41

8:26

5:39

intro
Jesus On The Mainline >
Fine Excuses
Fastball >
Troubled Mind >
Fingerprint
. Pride Of Alabama
. Country Boy Rock & Roll
10. Too Late Now >
11. Finally Saw The Light
12. Crow Black Chicken
DISC THREE
SET TWO cont'd
. You're No Good
Cuckoo's Nest >
Peace Of Mind >
Midwest Gospel Radio >
East Nashville Easter >
. Peace Of Mind
ENCORE

7. Redbird (Unplugged)

1:00
5.06
6:09
1:09
2:49
6:00
4:37
5:12
6:07
5:45
8:45

3:48
5:29
7:38
4.00
7:10
7:59

4:42
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