A DECADE OF YONDER LIVE

07/19/2007 - Ridgefield Playhouse - Ridgefield, CT

Take a small, intimate theater in the middle of nowhere, add 350 rabid fans and Yonder, and magic happens. If I had to name the best Yonder show I've ever attended, this would probably be it. - Mark Burnell

DISC ONE			2. intro 1:00
	SET ONE		Jesus On The Mainline > 5:06
1.	intro	1:37	4. Fine Excuses 6:09
2.	Catch A Criminal	6:26	5. Fastball > 1:09
3.	Raleigh & Spencer >	6:13	6. Troubled Mind > 2:49
4.	Steam Powered Aereoplane >	5:33	7. Fingerprint 6:00
5.	Mother's Only Son	13:23	8. Pride Of Alabama 4:37
6.	Long Time	5:04	Country Boy Rock & Roll 5:12
7.	Steep Grade, Sharp Curves	8:39	10. Too Late Now > 6:07
8.	Rambler's Anthem	4L34	11. Finally Saw The Light 5:45
9.	Jail Song	6:16	12. Crow Black Chicken 8:45
10.	Winds Of Wyoming >	3:50	DISC THREE
11.	Upon The Hill Where They		SET TWO cont'd
	Do The Boogie >	5:41	1. You're No Good 3:48
12.	Follow Me Down		2. Cuckoo's Nest > 5:29
	To The Riverside	8:26	3. Peace Of Mind > 7:38
DISC TWO			4. Midwest Gospel Radio > 4:00
5	SET ONE cont'd		5. East Nashville Easter > 7:10
1.	Boatman's Dance	5:39	6. Peace Of Mind 7:59
			ENCORE
			7. Redbird (Unplugged) 4:42

www.yondermountainlive.com



YONDER MOUNTAIN STRING BAND

© P 2008 Frog Pad Records, 2805 Wilderness Place Suite 100, Boulder, CO 80301